
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:138
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
RECOMMENDATIONS OF CADRE REVIEW COMMITTEE
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the recommendations of the Cadre Review Committee constituted for improving the service conditions of Central Secretariat Service officers;

(b) the status of implementation of these recommendations of the Cadre Review Committee; and

(c) the time-frame for implementation of the recommendations?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): A gist of recommendations of the Cadre Restructuring Committee of CSS is as given in the Annexure.

(b): The recommendations of the Cadre Restructuring Committee have not been implemented.

(c): It is not feasible to prescribe any definite time frame.
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